
SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 
c 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 ~ 
./ L 

AND 

FAMILY SERVICES AGENCY 

For the period of 

April 1,2002 to June30,2005 

Contact Person: 

Glen H. B~ooh, Jr (’ 

GM-al Region Director 

I (65-O) 802-6.579 



Contractor . 
Services 

_ 
Second Amendment to the Agreement with 

> Family Services Agency 
For 

I_ 

Family Loan Program 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT, entered into this day of 
i 2004, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called 

“County,” and Family Service Agency, hereinafter called “Contractor”; 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement on April 1, 2002, for the purpose of 
performing the professional services of the Family Loan Program; and 

WHEREAS, the parties Amended said Agreement on June 10, 2003 to. extend the term to 
June 30,2004. 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor wish to further amend said Agreement for the 
purpose of extending the term to June 30, 2005 in order to continue the Family Loan Program 
Services. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Section’18 of the Agreement is Amended to read as follows: 

Term of the Agreement: Subject to co,mpliance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement 
for the Family Loan Program the term of this Agreement shall be from April 1, 2002 through 
June 30, 2005. This Agreement may be terminated by Contractor, the Human Services Agency 
Director or his/her designee at any time without a requirement of good cause upon thirty (30) days’ 
written notice to the other party. , 

In the event of termination, all f&shed or unfinished documents, data, studies, maps, photographs, 
reports, and materials (hereafter referred to as materials) prepared by.Contractor under this . 

’ Agreement shall b.ecome the property of the County and shall be promptly delivered to the County. 
Upon termination, the Contractor may make and retain a copy of such materials. Subject to 
availability of funding, Contractor shall be entitled to receive payment for work/services provided 
prior to termination of the Agreement. Such payment .shall be that portion of the full payment 
which is determined by comparing the work/services completed to the work/services required by the 
Agreement. 

2. All other provisions of the Agreement dated April 1, 2002, between parties as amended on 
6/10/03 shall remain in full force and effect. 



JLIN-68-2004 15: 14 

IN W ITWS W I333MC%F, the parties here@ , by their duIy authorized .’ 
repesentatives, f;ave affmd their hands. ’ 

COUNTYOFSANMATEO 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of Sard Ekxmi 

. 



MA'I-17-2084 15:38 ~&19-C MGMT. 415 353 4964 .P.03/07 

.a, 

sANl+-If.Amo c0mT-Y 

MiM~R+NDU'M . 
i * 

c. 

DATE: May 17,,200Q 
--. 

TO: Priscib Hanis Morse FAX: 3634864 p0NY: EPS 163 

FROM: Breda Morales FAX: 596-34178’ 

SUBrnCTs ,’ L%PIPR~VAL OF INSURANCE 

PONY: HSA 210 

The fabNow~ng is TV be eom@eted by the,depattment before submission to I&k 
I%nagem+t: 

CONTRACTOR N&ME:. Ways to Work - ftiily loq program  

,_ DOES .THE CONTRACTOR TKXVEL AS A PART OF THE CONTRACT SERVICES? No 

IdlJMBER OF EMPLO’dEES WOEKING FOR CQNTRACTOR: More than one 

DUTIES TO BE PERFORMED BYCQNTZACTOR FO’R COW-l-Y: 
. 

Offers needy hrnilies low interest loans. ; 

The fdowbg will be colmp%eted by Risk Management: 

Approve Waive 

Motor Vehicle Liability 

Professional Liability % ’ Tl P  q 
w6rlcers‘ Compensation ] $Lski+ .o q 
~~S/COMMENTS: This ’ . m  . . 

Risk Management Signature 



_ ~  .. , . . . ,  * _  ,A”. . ._, . , ,  e , .  A ,  , . .A  \ . .  ,  .  .  .  , .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  

C E R  K a r e n  Troy 
Talbot  In s u r a n c e  t F in  Serv iceb ,  I 

r) Tay lo r  B lvd .#300  
; tasant Hi l l ,  C A  9 4 5 2 3  

3 2 5 - 6 0 9 - 6 5 0 0  . . . . fa x 9 2 5 - 6 0 9 + 5 5 0  --.- 
N S U R E O  
Emi ly  Semis  A g e n c y  o f 3 a n  M a b o  C o ._  ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~  S ta te  C o m p e n s a tio n  In s u r a n c e  F u n d  

R  
2 4  -  2 n d  A v e n u e  I --I 
S s n  M d te o  c A  ' 94401  C O M P A N Y  

C  

. . I-- 

Hart ford Fire Insura r i ce  C o m a n y  
W ;W Y  Nor th  A m e r i c a n  E lite In s u r a n c e  

T! i lS IS  T O  C E R T I M  T H A T  T H E  P O L I C I E S  O F  INSLlRiNt i i  L l S i E D  B E L O W  H A V E  B E E N  I S S U E D  l i0  T H E  I N S U R E D  N A M E D  A B O V E  F O R  T H E  P O L I C Y  P E R I O D  
IND ICATED.  N O T W I W T ~ N O I N G  W ’f R E Q U I R E M E N T .  T E R M  O R  C O N D l T i O N  O F  A N Y  C O N T R A C T  O R  O T H E R  D O C U M E N T  WITH R E S P E C T  T O  W U i C H  THIS  I 
C E R T l F l C A i E  M A Y  B E  I S - S U E D  0 1  h & y  P E R T A I N .  T H E  I N S U R A N C E  A F  
E X C L U S I O N S  A N 0  C O N D I T I O N S  0 1  S U C H  P O L I C I E S .  L IMITS S H O W N  N A ’r 

:0 
.TR N D E  O F  I N S U R A N C E  P O L I C Y  N U M E W  

A L L  O W N E D  A U T O S  

S l W E O U L E D A U T O S  

n  

E ’b C A I P T l O N  O F  O P E R A T I O N W i O C A T I O N 3 N E ~  
5:  I I JTEREST A S  A  FQIDX IG  S D L R f  
K E  C O U N T Y  O F  S W  MATEO, ' ITS  o  
N D  E M P L O Y E E S  +  W iy?JJ P ,S  P jJD 

2 0 @ 3 0 7 6 7 1 $ T F o  

2 0 0 3 0 7 6 7 1 M P O  

2 0 0 3 0 7 6 7 1 U M B  

~ D E D  B Y  T H E  P O L I C I E S  D E S C % l B k D  H E R E I N  IS  S U B J E C T  T O  A L L  T H E  T E R M S .  

P O L I C Y  E X P l R A t l O F l  

I 

7 /0 1 /2 0 0 3  j07 /01 /2004  1  r , E N E R A L A G G R K ; A T E  )  t 3 ,~00 ,00~  

1  E P tii O C C U R R E N C E  Is 1 ,0 0 0 ,0 0 0  
f lRE  D A M A G A A n y  o n e % - *  - -  -  ~ ~ ~ 0 , 0 0 0  1  

M E 0  E X P  (hnv  o n e  pcrzon1 2  10 ,000  

i/0 1 /2 0 0 3  0 7 /0 1 /2 0 0 4  
C O M W E D  S I N G L E  L IW E  1 ,000,000 

4  
I B O D I L Y  I N J U R Y  

IPsr  P e r n o d  x 
I 

I P R O P E R T Y  D A M A G E  
I 

A U T O  0w.Y .  E A  A C C ~ O ~ N T  

O w E , J  T H A N  , ,mO O N L Y :  

E A C W  A C C I D E N T  $  

A Q Q H E G f l l E  3, 

‘/01 /2003 0 7 /0 1 /2 0 0 4  E A C H O t C U R R E N C E  2  5 ,000,000 

A G G R E G A T E  8  5 ;000, (?00 

./0 1 /2 0 0 3  0 1 /0 1 /2 0 0 4  w & j  1  FR  .: ..I : : ; ' *Tn. .', . . . . . . . ..j '!,, 
E L  E A C H  A C O D D J T  

E L D I S E A S E . P O I J C V ’LIMIT t .I., 0 0 0 , 0 0 0  
E L  D I S E A S E .  E n  E M P L O Y E E  t 1,  000,  0 0 0  

' ICERS,  A G E N T S ,  
:IO N A L  I N S U R E D S  P E R  A T T A C H ! D  C G 2 0 2 6  L1/85  A S  F , E Q W I W D  B Y  ~ I T T E N C O N T R A C T .  

I 

3 H O U L O  A N Y  O F  T H E  A B O V E  D E E C R W D  P O L I C I E S  B E  C A N C E L L E D  B E F O R E  T H E  

E X P I R A T I O N  D A T E  T H E R E O F ,  T H E  I53U INO C O M P A N Y  WILL  E N D E A W R  T O  M P I L  

H O l O E A  N 4 M E D  T O  T H E  LEFT,  

N O  @ ? B L I G A T l O N  O R  L IA l3 IL ITY 

‘“:““bF A N Y  K I N D  U P O N  T H E  C O M P A N Y ,  ITS A G E M T S  O R  R E P R E S E N T A T I V E S .  



05/17/'2884 W3:4? ,658-483-4381 
--_-.-- .,_CC-_.- _._. ---. . . . .,.-..-.. WAYS TO !.?lD@c 

. . 
A' 

. PsLiCV Wh45EW: 
‘, 

COMf’%kClAL GENERAL L6khB66JTY 
2003@76?1NPO Ol-+lUZ-2003 Ol-vlTJL-2~~1? 
l%nily Sekvice Agency of San Mate0 Cu. 

. 

SkiIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY: PLEASE READ 8-F CAREFtiLLY’. 

This endorsement modifies insurance pmvided.utider the following: 

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABliiN COVERAGE PART 

I 
SCHEDULE 

Name of Person or Organization: : ’ ‘. 

COLJRTY OF SAN WE0 

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorkement will be shbwn in the Declarations ao 
applicable to this endorsement.) 

WHO’ IS INSURED (Section II) Is amended to include as an insured the person or organization shown in the 
Schedule as an insured birt only wi,th respect to liability arising oti of your operations or premises owned by or 
rented to you 

FE: FZMDING SOTJRC~ 
> 

. 

Copyright, Insurance Services Office, Inc., 1992 

. . 
: 

; . 


